Page 1 of 7
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                             www.benthowave.com
Low Frequency Power Amplifiers
DESCRIPTION
BII5160 series amplifiers are portable low frequency power amplifiers which drive piezoelectric transducers to generate low frequency sounds ranging from 100Hz to
20kHz. Transducers in low frequency range feature high impedance, low efficiency, and low power factor. The amplifiers are optimized for low frequency transducers.

Signal Common Pin B Black Wire
Shielding and Grounding Pin A Shield
How to Order
BII5161, BII5161SDVF -Adaptor Accessory
Example of Part Number: Description
BII5161 BII5161, Linear Power Amplifier, Driving 50Ω Transducer. No any accessory.
BII5161SDVF BII5161SDVF, Linear Power Amplifier, Driving 50Ω Transducer. No any accessory.
BII5161-DCBP18-GWL18-MIL-UMCF3S BII5161, Linear Power Amplifier, Driving 50Ω Transducer. Accessories: DCBP18, GWL18, and MIL-UMCF3S.
BII5161SDVF-DCBP18-GWL18-MIL-UMCF3S BII5161SDVF, Linear Power Amplifier, Driving 50Ω Transducer. Accessories: DCBP18, GWL18, and MIL-UMCF3S.
Page 3 of 7
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.